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_______________________ Занятость и безработица  Employment and unemployment

Number of Not Engaged in Labor Activities Persons Applied for Assistance to the State Employment Service

(over reporting period)
	
	2014
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2015

	
	III quarter
	9 months
	IV quarter
	Year
	I quarter
	II quarter
	I half
	III quarter
	9 months

	Number of not employed  
persons:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	thousand persons  
	799
	2353
	829
	3182
	925
	855
	1780
	814
	2594

	percent of corresponding period of previous year
	103.6
	96.8
	102.8
	98.3
	115.1*
	111.2*
	113.2*
	

100.5*
	108.9*

	Number of unemployed 
persons:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	

	thousand persons  
	397
	1273
	493
	1766
	512
	509
	1021
	439
	1460

	percent of corresponding period of previous year
	94.3
	89.8
	100.5
	92.6
	114.6*
	116.4*
	115.5*
	

109.5*
	113.6*

	Number of unemployed, persons who were given jobs
with the assistance of
state employment service:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	





	

	thousand persons  
	212
	642
	195
	837
	178
	260
	438
	234
	672

	percent of corresponding period of previous year
	88.4
	86.4
	91.5
	87.5
	95.0*
	103.5*
	99.8*
	

108.9*
	102.8*


*
In order to achieve statistical comparability relative indicators are calculated without account to data on the Republic of Crimea and the city of Sevastopol.
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